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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(203428) BMW 520I 2.0 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

2
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Clm Created
Reg No: SLK130H. Acct Date: 2017/10/12. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Autoworx House - Sin Min
g (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

4
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2017/11/03 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

5
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:8000.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex
press)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

7
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Label Added (23):Express. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

8
25 Oct
2017
19:16

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> KENNETH KONG [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

9
27 Oct
2017
13:51

Clm
Registration
Modified

Init.Est.:8,000 - 9,000->20,000 - 25,000. [A] Hiew May
Fung

10
28 Feb
2019
11:42

Clm
Cancelled Closed without Offer:Auto-cancel due to MARK OFF from OneClaim

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

11
28 Feb
2019
15:27

Clm
Cancelled
Reopened

Reopen for LKK to submit WP report & invoice [I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

12
28 Feb
2019
15:31

Label
Removed (23):Express. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

13
28 Feb
2019
15:31

Label Added (64):Revoked / No settlement. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

14
28 Feb
2019
15:32

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimaint's ID: NA -> 199608195Z. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

15
28 Feb
2019
17:42

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
28 Feb
2019
17:42

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/10/01.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

17
28 Feb
2019
17:42

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

18
07 Mar
2019
18:24

Adjuster
Tax Invoice
Issued

Submitted Tax Invoice: -> AC1901780. [A] VIC
ALPEH

19
07 Mar
2019
18:24

Adj Rpt
Submitted Amt:8100.00. Late Remarks: [A] VIC

ALPEH

20
07 Mar
2019
18:24

Adj Invoice
Submitted

[A] VIC
ALPEH

21
30 Mar
2019
16:13

Clm
Registration
Modified

GST: -> 0.00. [I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

22
03 Aug
2021
10:01

Ins Send
Back Adj
Rpt

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

23
03 Aug
2021
10:01

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/08/05 [A] Merimen
Administrator

24
03 Aug
2021
10:01

Adj
Mandate
Set

Maintained. [A] Merimen
Administrator

25
03 Aug
2021
12:15

Label
Removed (64):Revoked / No settlement. [A] CHEW

HSIAO TONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=91428789&CFTOKEN=fdb0daff8530107c-5E8BFCF6-F601-7136-CEC34EBC13A713F2&USID=3251&RID=1944354
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=91428789&CFTOKEN=fdb0daff8530107c-5E8BFCF6-F601-7136-CEC34EBC13A713F2&USID=3251&RID=1944354
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=91428789&CFTOKEN=fdb0daff8530107c-5E8BFCF6-F601-7136-CEC34EBC13A713F2&USID=3251&RID=1944354
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=91428789&CFTOKEN=fdb0daff8530107c-5E8BFCF6-F601-7136-CEC34EBC13A713F2&USID=3251&RID=1944354&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D650996%26extid%3D254752%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=91428789&CFTOKEN=fdb0daff8530107c-5E8BFCF6-F601-7136-CEC34EBC13A713F2&USID=3251&RID=1944354
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AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

26
03 Aug
2021
12:15

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

27
27 Dec
2021
15:45

Claim Offer
Type
Changed

Offer Type: Contract Repair->Cost of Repairs [A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

28
27 Dec
2021
15:47

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:11455.35:Liability: 100%(B27)
*Quantum: (a)COR: $10,450.00 + (b)LOU(10days x $100.00):
$1,000.00 + (c)Search fee: $5.35 = Total: $11,455.35
*7 recommendation repair days + 1PH + 1Sund
ay + 1PRS = 10days
*For your approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

29
03 Jan
2022
23:05

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/08/05. Mandate Remarks: Subj to all docs/billings in order and after
repair photos of TP vehicle procured, SAB from: $11015.35-11355.35 (All-in).

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

30
03 Jan
2022
23:05

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:11355.35:Subj to all docs/billings in order and after repair photos of TP vehicle procured, SAB
from: $11015.35-11355.35 (All-in).

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
[07/03/2019 18:23] VIC ALPEH:
TP INACTIVITY, SUBMIT WP REPORT
[13/08/2018 13:17] VIC ALPEH:
PENDING COR FINALIZATION
[12/01/2018 09:38] VIC ALPEH:
PENDING COR FINALIZATION
[05/01/2018 09:58] VIC ALPEH:
Spoke to Mr Ng Kian Seng, Agreed to settled on TP claims, aware of NCD issue.Will sent letter and email.



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2071716 28 Feb 2019
17:42:09

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SLK130H SJQ9382E 10.70

2100818 30 Mar 2019
16:13:51

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SLK130H SJQ9382E 10.70









