AUTOWORX HOUSE

176 Sin Ming Drive, #02-01 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Email: claims.autoworxhouse@gmail.com •TEL: 6452 8211 •FAX: 6451 7420

Direct Settlement THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Your ref: -

Our ref: SLK130H

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn: Officer In Charge (Motor Claim Department)

23/12/2021

Dear Sir.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK130H & SJQ9382E ON 12/10/2017.

We have been authorized by CJ PENINSULA RESOURCES PTE LTD, the registered owner of vehicle number SLK 130 H, which was involved SJQ 9382 E H in the above accident and at the material time to make a 3rd party claims against vehicle number.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. We, therefore seeking compensation from you for our client financial losses as itemised below: -

Repair cost	S\$	10,450.00
Loss Of Use (\$100 X 14days)	S\$	1,400.00
Search Fee	S\$	5.35
Total	S\$	11,855.35

We have enclosed copies of relevant documents to support our claims.

Please settle this matter within 7 days.

Your prompt settlement of our claim would be much appreciated.

Do contact us at 64528211 for any clarification.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully.

Autoworx House

To:	Autoworx House
	SINGAPORE
	Letter of Authorisation
RE:	ACCIDENT NVOLVING SLK 130 H & SJR 9387E
	NG/AT STEVEN ROAD & BALMORAL ROAD JUNCTION
OIV.	
1.	I/We, CJ PENINGULA RESOURCES PTELITINRIC No. 201709717/V), owner/driver of motor vehicle no. SUK 130 H. & residing at
	respectively in consideration of your workshop Autowork repairing my/our vehicle, I/we hereby authorise you to claim on my/our behalf for the costs of repair and loss of use. I/We further confirm and authorise you to use my/our name/s to engage the said service of a solicitor to proceed with negotiation with the defaulting party's insurance company for payment of the same and in the event negotiation fails, to instruct the solicitor to issue Summons on my/our behalf and in my/our name/s to claim for the same. Irrespective whether the claim is successful or not, all legal costs incurred shall be borne by you, provided we rendered our assistance as per second paragraph stated herein below.
2.	I/We understand that by signing this Letter of Authorisation, I/we has/have to render whatever reasonable assistance to you including signing all relevant Court's document and attendance in Court to give evidence to enable the claim to succeed. If I/we failed or neglected to do so despite request from you, you shall be entitled to claim from me/us the repair costs together with legal costs, other incidental costs and expenses pertaining the issuance of Summons in order to obtain payment from defaulting party.
3	You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upon settlement of my/our claim, you are authorised to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the settlement as full and final discharge of my/our claim, on my/our behalf. You also have my/our full authority to collect all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned accident from insurance company or any other party, directly to your workshop M/s
4.	In the event the claim is settled or judgment is obtained against the defaulting party, payment after deducing all costs and disbursements incurred should be drawn in your name or my/our name/s (at your discretion) and will be forwarded to you.
5.	This letter of Authorisation is irrevocable.
Sign	ature:
Nam	The feet of the fe
NRI	CNO: 201709712N

__ 2017

10

_ day of _

Date this 16

RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>AUTOWORX HOUSE</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$11,300.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SLK 130H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>12/10/2017</u> (date) along <u>STEVEN ROAD & BALMORAL ROAD JUNCTION</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s SJQ 9382E.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 25/10/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CJ PENINSULA RESOURCES PTE LTD</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLK 130H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SLK 130H</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______ (day) of _______ (month) 20_22(year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

AUTOWORX HOUSE

C/O.176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 64528211 FAX: 64517420 Registration No. 5296929B

INVOICE

5472

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

23/12/2021

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS		AMOUNT (\$)
	BMW 523i / SLK 130 H		
	Repair for the above mentioned vehicle.		10,450.00
		Total	\$ 10,450.00
	TOWOR4 HO WOR4		



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

24 Oct 2017 / 10:17:24

Receipt Date/Time: 24 Oct 2017 / 10:17:24

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-171024-000392

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No. Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJQ9382E		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at 12 Oct 2017/08:15:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA Insurance Enquiry - SJQ9382E	NCE PTE. LTD.			
Enquiry Fee 20171024101542407544		5.00	0.35	5.35
	Sub-Total	5.00	0.35	5.35
	Total Before Rounding	5.00	0.35	5.35
	Rounding Difference			0.00
	Total Amount Payable			5.35
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxx7567	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard	í	5.35
	Total			5.35
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			5.35
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG17020484/Kha3

05 JANUARY 2018

POPULAR RENT A CAR PTE LTD 501 GUILLEMARD ROAD SINGAPORE 399840

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 9382E AND SCK 130H ON 12.10.17

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Siti

Case Handler DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Claim Audit

No.		TRAIL		
	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	2017	Clm Veh Model Changed	(203428) BMW 520I 2.0 (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	25 Oct 2017 19:16	Clm Created	Reg No: SLK130H. Acct Date: $2017/10/12$. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Autoworx House - Sin Min g (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	25 Oct 2017 19:16	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	2017	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2017/11/03	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	25 Oct 2017 19:16	Adj Mandate	Approved:8000.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	25 Oct 2017 19:16	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex press)	[I] Merimen Administrator
7	25 Oct	Label Added	(23):Express.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
8	25 Oct 2017 19:16	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9	27 Oct 2017	Clm	Init.Est.:8,000 - 9,000->20,000 - 25,000.	[A] Hiew May Fung
10	28 Feb 2019 11:42	Clm Cancelled	Closed without Offer:Auto-cancel due to MARK OFF from OneClaim	[I] AIG OneClaim Integration User
11	28 Feb 2019 15:27	Clm Cancelled Reopened	Reopen for LKK to submit WP report & invoice	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
12	28 Feb 2019 15:31	Label Removed	(23):Express.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
13	28 Feb 2019 15:31	Label Added	(64):Revoked / No settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
14	28 Feb 2019 15:32	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimaint's ID: NA -> 199608195Z.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
15	28 Feb 2019 17:42	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	28 Feb 2019 17:42	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/10/01.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
17	28 Feb 2019 17:42	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
18	2019	Adjuster Tax Invoice Issued	Submitted Tax Invoice: -> AC1901780.	[A] VIC ALPEH
19	2019 18:24	Adj Rpt Submitted	Amt:8100.00. Late Remarks:	[A] VIC ALPEH
20	07 Mar 2019 18:24	Adj Invoice Submitted		[A] VIC ALPEH
21	30 Mar 2019 16:13		GST: -> 0.00.	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
22	03 Aug 2021 10:01	Ins Send Back Adj Rpt		[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
23	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/08/05	[A] Merimen Administrator
	03 Aug 2021 10:01	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained.	[A] Merimen Administrator
25	03 Aug 2021 12:15	Label Removed	(64):Revoked / No settlement.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG

	AUDIT '	TRAIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
26	03 Aug 2021 12:15	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
27	2021	Claim Offer Type Changed	Offer Type: Contract Repair->Cost of Repairs	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
		Mandate	Cur.Req:11455.35:Liability: $100\%(B27)$ *Quantum: (a)COR: $$10,450.00 + (b)LOU(10days x $100.00)$: $$1,000.00 + (c)Search fee: $5.35 = Total: $11,455.35 *7 recommendation repair days + 1PH + 1Sund ay + 1PRS = 10days *For your approval please.$	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
29	2022	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: $2021/08/05$. Mandate Remarks: Subj to all docs/billings in order and after repair photos of TP vehicle procured, SAB from: $$11015.35-11355.35$ (All-in).	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
30	03 Jan 2022 23:05	Mandate	Approved:11355.35:Subj to all docs/billings in order and after repair photos of TP vehicle procured, SAB from: \$11015.35-11355.35 (All-in).	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
	Date	From	■ ■ Date To ■ ■ Audit Type None	Go

ACTIVITY

[07/03/2019 18:23] VIC ALPEH: TP INACTIVITY, SUBMIT WP REPORT [13/08/2018 13:17] VIC ALPEH: PENDING COR FINALIZATION [12/01/2018 09:38] VIC ALPEH: PENDING COR FINALIZATION

[05/01/2018 09:58] VIC ALPEH: Spoke to Mr Ng Kian Seng, Agreed to settled on TP claims, aware of NCD issue.Will sent letter and email.

Merimen Billi	Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount	
2071716	28 Feb 2019 17:42:09	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLK130H	SJQ9382E	10.70	
2100818	30 Mar 2019 16:13:51	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	SLK130H	SJQ9382E	10.70	